## **RESOLUTION 2024-04**

## RESOLUTION EXTENDING PROBATION FOR A POLICE DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEE

The Police and Fire Commission of the City of Beloit, Rock County, Wisconsin, hereby extends the probation of Christian L. Pope, Police Officer, for three (3) months until March 30, 2024.

Adopted this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of January, 2023.

**POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION** 

Rongal Watson (Jan 23, 2024 08:44 CST)

Rongal Watson, President

ATTEST:

Kimberly McGujire

**Human Resources Generalist** 

## Resolution 2024-04 - Approving the extension of probation for PD employee Christian Pope 20240112

Final Audit Report 2024-01-23

Created: 2024-01-23

By: Kimberly Lavery (laveryk@beloitwi.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAArlXNicbU-cb8GVJz7Vo\_StsQcq8g-Dpp

## "Resolution 2024-04 - Approving the extension of probation for P D employee Christian Pope 20240112" History

- Document created by Kimberly Lavery (laveryk@beloitwi.gov) 2024-01-23 2:38:20 PM GMT
- Document emailed to watsonrd@beloit.edu for signature 2024-01-23 2:38:35 PM GMT
- Email viewed by watsonrd@beloit.edu 2024-01-23 2:43:56 PM GMT
- Signer watsonrd@beloit.edu entered name at signing as Rongal Watson 2024-01-23 2:44:11 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Rongal Watson (watsonrd@beloit.edu)
  Signature Date: 2024-01-23 2:44:13 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed.
   2024-01-23 2:44:13 PM GMT